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Bhutan Agriculture & Food Regulatory (BAFRA) Head Office, Thimphu
Telephone: 02-327031/325790   Fax: 327032/335540

Email: bafraheadoffice@gmail.com
Website: www.bafra.gov.bt

     
Dorji Wangmo
EID: 200211033
Sr. Adm. Asstt PA
17334135
dorjiongmo@hotmail.com

Ugyen Zangmo Karma Jamtsho
EID: 8711034 EID:200807037
Accounts Assistant II Sr. ICT T Associate 
17703636 17640453
ugyenz@moaf.gov.bt kjamtsho@moaf.gov.bt

Kumbu Dem Ugyen Tshomo
EID: 200507249 EID: 9212055
Accounts Assistant II Sr. Store In-Charge
17277980 17461885
tenzeylpenjor@gmail.com utshomo@moaf.gov.bt

Deki Tshering Zangmo
EID No: 200812015 Messenger
Adm Asstt 17408998
77403393 tsheringpd@gmail.com
dekideki2017@gmail.com 

Dr Tashi Samdup (PhD)
EID:9108143

Director General
17114221

tashi_samdup2001@yahoo.com | tsamdup@moaf.gov.bt
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Passang Pema Gyeltshen
EID: 200811007 EID: 201106005
Driver I Driver II
17610626 17666516
pasangdol81@yahoo.com gpema166@gmail.com

Food Quality & Safety Division (FQSD)

Jamyang Phuntsho
EID: 2101017
Chief RQO
17578625
jamphuntso@hotmail.com

Gyem Bidha Kubir N. Bhattarai
EID No.: 200801022 EID: 20110101105
Dy. CRQO Dy. CRQO 
17718471 17555318
gbidha@moaf.gov.bt knathbhattarai@moaf.gov.bt

Jambay Dorji
EID: 200505032
Sr. RQO
17618686
jambaydorji@moaf.gov.bt

Plant and Animal Biosecurity Division (PABD)

Dr Chador Wangdi
EID:200501114
Chief RQO 
17234890
cwangdi@moaf.gov.bt

Dr Kinley Penjor Prakash Tamang
EID:201201006 EID: 8705013
Sr. RQO Sr. RQI
16900620 Mobile : 17685848
kinleypendjor@moaf.gov.bt ptamang@moaf.gov.bt

Sonam Dorji N Yeshi Lhamo
EID: 9808071 EID: 2108060
Sr. RQO Sr. RQO
17629596 Mobile: 17541479
sdorjin@moaf.gov.bt ylhamo96@gmail.com
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Sonam Yonten
EID: 200707135
Sr. RQI
17415159
syonten@moaf.gov.bt

Certification Services 

Tashi Yangzom Dechen Choki 
EID: 201201005 EID: 201101104
Sr. RQO Sr. RQO
17714162 77600033
tashiy@moaf.gov.bt dechen.virgo@gmail.com 

National Food Testing Laboratory (NFTL), Yusipang
Office Numbers: 17126736/17126738/17126740/17126741/17122144

Dechen Wangmo
EID:201101106
Officer In-Charge
17450500 (M)/17126738 (O)
dechenwangmo@moaf.gov.bt

Contaminant Section

Kinley Dorji Nima Dorji
EID:20170107938 EID: 20190112749
Assistant Laboratory Officer Laboratory Assistant II
17122144 (O)/77387852 (M) 77447802
kinleyphango@gmail.com dorjinima505@gmail.com

Nutrition Section

Kanjur Wangdi Tshering Wangchuk
EID:20170107940 EID: 200501187
Assistant Laboratory Officer Sr. Laboratory Technician
17126740 (O)/77788739 (M) 17713400
kanjurwangdi19@gmail.com twangchuk800@yahoo.com 

Tashi Dorji
EID; 20120300160
Laboratory Assistant I
17781028
tashidorjikies2013@gmail.com
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Residue Section

Norbu Jamtsho Dorji Dendup
EID: 20190112920 EID: 20130902808
Asst. Laboratory Officer Laboratory Assistant  I
17278037 17230431
nortsho77@gmail.com dorjidendup07@gmail.com

Biotechnology Section 

Pema Choden
EID: 20200116003
Laboratory Assistant II
17757598
pemachoden500@gmail.com 

Microbiology Section

Anil Rai Lethro Tshering
EID: 201201064 EID: 20130101234
Sr. Laboratory Officer 17126741 (O)/17679084 (M)
17452288 Sr. Laboratory Officer
raianil690@gmail.com lethrotshering@gmail.com

Dechen Pelden Leki Zangmo
EID: 200501190 EID: 200407359
Sr. Laboratory Technician Sr. Laboratory Technician 
17604128 17614981
dechen_palts@hotmail.com lekizang@gmail.com

Sample Reception Unit

Kinley Zangmo
EID: 200501188
Sr. Laboratory Technician
17126736 (O)/77699969 (M)
kinnleyz@gmail.com
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Bhutan Agriculture & Food Regulatory (BAFRA), Thimphu
Telephone: 02-334147/334148  Email: bafrathimphu@gmail.com   

Kaling Dorji
EID: 9507129
Officer Incharge
17612225
kalingd@moaf.gov.bt

Tashi Dorji Passang Dema
EID: 200507071 EID No.: 200507066
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI 
17648654 17642174
tashidorji1@moaf.gov.bt ksl_40@hotmail.com

Tenzin Pema Tshering Lepcha
EID No.: 9808076 EID No.: 200707134
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI 
17666641 17577911
thimten@gmail.com tshering.pema05@gmail.com

Chimi Lhamo Kuenzang Choden
EID No.: 200308041 EID No. 200207006
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
17884304 17600900
jangsemk@gmail.com chodendot@yahoo.com

Pasang Wangdi Rinchen Dema
EID No.: 200308064 EID No.: 200307190
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI 
17717438 17518353
pasang202@gmail.com rindemdorji@gmail.com

Phul Maya Subba Tenzin
EID No.: 200206049 EID No.: 200307192
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI 
17511005 77336688
phul_m@yahoo.com ten_zeen81@gmail.com

Sonam Dolma
EID No.: 200307191
Sr. RQI 
17699800
sonamdolma81@yahoo.com
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Karma Yangzom Sonam Choki
EID No. 200208066 EID No.: 200507110
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI 
17672900 17615098
kyangdorji@gmail.com sonamleksel@gmailcom

Chimi Dorji Tashi
EID No.: 20130803394 EID No.: 200907189
RQI Sr. RQI 
17410648 17915316
chimidorji3@gmail.com tashi1623_del@yahoo.com

Hem Raj Giri Jigme Choden
EID No.: 8505026 EID No.: 201107249
RQI RQI 
17624091 17786709
h17624091@gmail.com denmeeysavage@gmail.com

Chetra Rekha Pokhrel Ugyen Dorji
EID No.: 201107251 EID no. 200811011
RQI Driver, O2
17657937 17623179
1.rerayan@yahoo.com

Centenary Farmers’ Market, Bhutan Agriculture & Food Regulatory 
Authority (BAFRA), Thimphu

Telephone: 02-337465 
Website: http://www.cfmthimphu.com / www.bafra.gov.bt

Tshering Tenzin
Senior Manager
17876335
02-337465
cering10xin15@gmail.com

Neten DNY Kumar Rai
Manager Finance Manager
17312093 17304530
02-337465 02-337465
neten13@gmail.com gwkumar9@gmail.com

Ugyen Tshering Phuntsho Wangdi
Technician Security In-Charge
17667810 17428357
02-337465 02-337465
youtee77763996@gmail.com
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Budhi Raj Subba
Driver
17709113
02-337465

Bumthang , Telephone: 03-631447 

Pendenla
EID: 9210012
Officer Incharge
17615957
penden@gmail.com

Sonam Tenzin Norbu Chojay
EID:20190113028 EID: 20070713
Asst. RQO Sr. RQI
17393014 17408161
Stenzin@moaf.gov.bt norchox86@gmail.com

Tsimasham, Chukha ; Telephone: 08-478648
Email: bafrachukha@gmail.com   

Karma Tobgye Tsheten Khandu
EID: 9210012 EID:20190112743
Incharge RQI 
17670080 77429296
ktobgye@moaf.gov.bt tshetenkhandu538@gmail.com

Gedu, Chukha : Telephone: 05-282242
Email: bafragedu@gmail.com

Tshewang Dorji Sherab Zangpo
EID: 9708033 EID:200907192
Incharge RQI
17670259 17242571
dtshewang47@yahoo.com sherabzangpo01@gmail.com
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Phuntsholing, Chukha: Telephone:
Email: bafraplqopling@gmail.com   

Dr. Kuenzang Gyeltshen
EID: 201201017
Officer Incharge
16936120
kuenzangg@moaf.gov.bt

Nanda Kumar Rimal Kinley Lhamo
EID:8505052 EID: 20200116004
RQI RQI 
17600119 17744141
nkrimal08@gmail.com kinleylhamo1992@gmail.com

Kezang Choden Ranjit Rai
EID: 200807115 EID: 200707125
Sr. RQI RQO
17899149 17885801
kezangchoden606@gmail.com rrai@moaf.gov.bt

Nim Dorji Ugyen Tashi
EID: 200307198 EID: 20140904783
Sr. RQI RQI
17984842 17346699
nimdorji1982@gmail.com ugeyntashi@gmail.com

Rinzin Wangchuk Yeshey Wangchuk
EID: 200807094 EID: 2108064
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
17676343 17610250
shaba8648@gmail.com yesheyw@moaf.gov.bt

Sangay Namgay Wangmo
EID:9608063 EID: 200307193
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
17688534 17446936
sangayd05@gmail.com namwangmo1@gmail.com

Sonam Tobgay Bhim Bdr. Subba 
EID: 200707133 EID: 20150905907
Sr. RQI RQI
17241849 17390622
sonbiku@gmail.com bhimsubba15@gmail.com
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Karma Yangzom
EID:200308046
Sr. RQI
17701995
yangzomkarma65@yahoo.com

Dagana: Telephone: 06-481199 Email: bafradagana@gmail.com 

Dzeko Dukpa Karna Bdr Tamang
EID: 2008108 EID:200206045
Officer Incharge Sr. RQI
17697219 17647760
ddukpa@moaf.gov.bt tamangkb2010@gmail.com

Dagapela, Dagana: Telephone: 06-483153
Email: bafradagapela@gmail.com

Thinley Yeser
EID: 20120701020
Incharge
17631887
sentyemo@gmail.com

Lhamoizingkha, Dagana: Telephone: 17161728
Email: bafralzingkha@gmail.com

Gembo Dorji Sangay Darjay
EID:200308045 EID: 200707128
Officer Incharge Sr. RQI
17656767 17650298
ugyembo@gmail.com sdarjay@gmail.com

Gasa : Telephone: 16288161 Email: bafragasa@gmail.com

Radhika Darjee
EID: 200807093
Officer Incharge
17556766
rpariyar1986@gmail.com
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Chenga Tshering Lekden
EID:201007373 EID: 20120801021
RQI RQI
17698816 17783042
tsheringchanga@yahoo.com lekden2016@gmail.com

Gelephu, Sarpang: Telephone: 06-251477/252060
Email: bafragelephu@gmail.com

Lham Dorji
EID: 200206046
Officer Incharge
17745717/77800500
lhamd@moaf.gov.bt

Kinley Rabgay Pema Namgay
EID: 200308059 EID: 9507105
RQO Sr. RQI
17643182 17686818
kinleyr@moaf.gov.bt ppnamgay15@gmail.com

Maha Prasad Homagai Penjor Gyeltshen
EID: 200208053 EID: 200907191
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
17646114 17643364
mphumagai@moaf.gov.bt penjorgyeltshen007@gmail.com

Man Singh Rai Sherub Jamtsho
EID: 8608048 EID: 20190112736
17692610 17442101
Sr. RQI RQI
mansinghrai32@gmail.com shertshock90@gmail.com

Subash Rai Kul Bdr Blon
EID: 20200115952 EID: 200807112
RQI Sr. RQI
77816354 17842484
subashrai@gmail.com biscoo4eva@gmail.com

Kencho Wangmo Yoezer Dema
EID: 20130902807 EID No.: 20170108104
Lab Technician RQI
17638348 17517563
kencho.seday2@gmail.com ydayma64@gmail.com
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Pem Tshering
EDI: 9808063
Sr. RQI
17401676
bafraplqogelephu@gmail.com

Sarpang: Telephone: 06-365220  Email: bafrasarpang@gmail.com

Sonam Dendup Arjun Chhetri
EID: 20150905906 EID: 8604043
Incharge RQI
17710005 17441919
sdendup@gmail.com bafrasarpang@gmail.com

Haa : Telephone: 08-375211 - Fax:08-375680
Email: bafraha@gmail.com  

Ugyen Tshering
EID:2008113
Officer Incharge
77745519
ugyentshering706@gmail.com

Pema Wangdi Tashi Zangmo
EID: 20190112739 EID: 200307195
RQI Sr. RQI
17550890 17701741
pemarabsdee45@gmail.com tashizam2017@gmail.com

Lhuntse: Telephone: 04-545158 Fax. 04-545159
Email: bafralhuntse@gmail.com 

Yeshi Nidup
EID: 200206044
Officer Incharge
17968870
yesnids81@gmail.com

Droji Khandu Rinchen Wangmo
EID: 20190112740 EID: 200308050
RQI Sr. RQI
17232716 17684076
dorkhan16@gmail.com rinchenwangmo80@gmail.com
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Mongar: Telephone: 04-641230 Email: baframongar@gmail.com

Damcho Norbu
EID: 9608004
Officer Incharge
77302459
damchonorbu@gmail.com

Namgay Tenzin Dawa Gyeltshen 
EID: 200907190 EID: 20190112745
RQI RQI
77672959 17680739
namgay3g@gmail.com djheruka@gmail.com

Gyelposhing, Mongar:  Telephone: 04-744148
Email: bafragyelposhing@gmail.com

Pancha Man Rai Dorji Lhamo
EID:200707132 EID: 200507058
Incharge Sr. RQI
17288064 17605819
samsuwangrai07@gmail.com lhanams505@yahoo.com

Paro: Telephone: 08-272001(PAQS)/08271523(Airport), 
Email: bafraparo@gmail.com  

Barsha Gurung
Officer Incharge
EID:201001156
17662329
barshagurung@moaf.gov.bt

Sonam Tshering Jigme
Sr. RQI Sr. RQO
EID:200308067 EID:9708007
17615716 17619092
sonamjigme79@gmail.com geemeed@gmail.com

Ugyen Choden Ugyen Dema
RQI Sr. RQI
EID:20120701061 EID:200307199
17796497 17955059
ugenchod04@yahoo.com degyen80@gmail.com
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Sangay Lhamo Jiwan Rai
Sr. RQI RQI
EID:200507069 EIID: 20190112733
17415387 17279823
lhasan2010@hotmail.com jiwanrai518@gmail.com

Nidup Tshomo Durga Subba
Sr. RQI RQI
EID:200308063 EID:201107252
17867267 17421743
n_tshomo23@hotmail.com durgavik@gmail.com

Karma Dorji Kota
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
EID:200807114 EID:200707129
17738936 17651767/77250682
doji.karma@gmail.com kotabafra@gmail.com

Sonam Penjor Tshering Karma Namgyel
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
EID:200307189 EID:2108071
Contact No:77101110 77231983
sonampenjo7@gmail.com karmanamgyel75@gmail.com

Tashi Samdrup Dechen Dema
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
EID:200206041 EID:200207009
17522438 17838243
tashisamdrup80@gmail.com deach2012@yahoo.com

Tandin Wangdi Tandin Wangdi
Sr. RQI Driver
ED:20057090 EID-20130602686
77482848 17464319
wangdida_6@yahoo.com

Pemagatshel: Telephone: 07-471192   Fax: 07-471457 
Email: bafrapg@gmail.com

Kelzang Dorji Dorji Letho
Officer Incharge  RQI 
EID : 9107103 EmID: 201107247
17604164 17819212
kelzang00@gmail.com dhoorji@gmail.com
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Nganglam, Pemagatshel: Telephone: +9757481210
Email: bafranganglam@gmail.com 

Madan Kumar Ghalley
EID: 200907216
Officer Incharge 
17545749
gllykglly123@gmail.com

Thinley Penjor Thinley Zangmo 
EID: 200807110 EID 20190113030
RQO Asst. RQO
17672316 17985960
penjorthinley@gmail.com jambaytshering41@gmail.com

Dechen Dema Lobzang Namgyal
EID: 20120701014 EID: 20190112758
RQI Lab Technician
17575304 17361567
ddema8@gmail.com namsellosel@gmail.com

Punakha: Telephone:02-584413  Fax: 02-584142
Email: bafrapunakha@gmail.com 

Sonam Tshering 
EID: 200206036
Officer Incharge
17640906
sonamlingpa@yahoo.com

Chhimi Wangmo Dorjila
EID: 200407234 EID: 2108047
Sr. RQI Sr. RQO
17696667 17809025
chhimi09@yahoo.com dorjila@moaf.gov.bt

Lalit Kumar Orari
EID:200807113
Sr. RQI
17766495
orari505@gmail.com
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Samdrup Jongkhar: Telephone: 07-251511/251758/251777
Email: bafrasjongkhar@gmail.com

Dr.Sherub Phuntsho
EID: 20130101196
Officer In-Charge
17659430
sherubp@moaf.gov.bt

Jamyang Yangchen Singye Wangdi
EID: 20170107964 EID : 9808105
RQO Sr. RQI
77260007 17853132
yangchenjamyang@gmail.com gangrisingye@gmail.com

Kinzang Sonam Gyeltshen
EID : 200307197 EID : 8405030
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
17531157 17837379
kinzang.ksj@gmail.com sogyel07@gmail.com

Bijay Kumar Sangay Wangmo
EID : 200907188 EID : 200308051
RQI Sr. RQI
17705871 17617083
bijaykums505@gmail.com swangmo1983@gmail.com

Sonam Rabgye Chencho Wangdi
EID : 20130902753 EID : 20120701022
Lab Technician RQI
17302925 17636372
iamrabgye@gmail.com babluwangdi@gmail.com

Samdrupcholing

Sangay Tshering Lepcha Ugyen Jamtsho
EID : 20170108105 EID : 20190112744
RQI RQI
17599638 17434849
sangaycring1234@gmail.com ujamtshomh@gmail.com
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Jomotshangkha

Phuntsho Wangdi
EID : 20190112741
RQI
17295102
phuentshowangde@gmail.com

Samtse: Telephone: 05-365364   Email: bafrasamtse@gmail.com

Tashi Lhendup
EID:200206034
Officer Incharge
17806260
tashilhendup57@gmail.com

Karma Choden Jampel
EID: 200507079 EID: 200206038
Sr.RQI Sr. RQI
17630065 17640253
kchoden2005@gmail.com jampel@moaf.gov.bt

Suraj Tamang Kezang Trashi
EID : 20170107841 EID:200707123
RQO Sr. RQI
17698544 17640016
surajt.surajtamang@gmail.com trasheyk@gmail.com

Kinzang Chhodon Ajay Dewan Rai
EID : 200407361 EID : 20190112738
Lab. Technician Sr. RQI
17535928 17410827
kinzangchhodon@gmail.com chamlingdajay17@gmail.com

Gomtu, Samtse: Telephone: 05-371134  Email: bafragomtu@gmail.com 

Nima Tshering Lepcha Kharga Bahadur Gurung
EID: 200707122 EID:8604118
Incharge RQI
17959866 17524471
tsheringnlepcha@gmail.com Kherabhadur@gmail.com
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Tashicholing (Sipsoo), Samtse: Telephone:77106499 
Email: bafratashicholing@gmail.com

Mahesh Chhetri Namgyal
EID : 8405027 EID : 200308048
Incharge Sr. RQI
17663103 17693571
maheshchhetri30@gmail.com namgyal@moaf.gov.bt

BAFRA: Trashigang Telephone: 04521246 
Email: bafratrashigang@gmail.com

Pema Jamtsho
EID: 200206039
Officer Incharge
17559273
pjamtsho2010@gmail.com

Rinzin Tshomo Dawa Norbu
EID: 200407235 EID: 7309017
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
17697859 17656655
tshomorinzin@yahoo.com dawatsheden@gmail.com

Chojay Lhendup
EID: 200308042
Sr. RQI
17668622
chogyal197@gmail.com

Wamrong, Trashigang

Sacha Singye Tshering Lhenduo
EID: 9107032 EID: 20190112742
Incharge RQI
17678686 17381739
khalingpasingye@gmail.com tsheringlhendupnamzaki48@

gmail.com
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Trashiyangtse: Telephone: 04781191  Email:bafratyangtse@gmail.com 

Ugyen Peljor Yeshi Pelzang
EID: 20130803395 EID: 20190112746
Officer Incharge RQI
17659407 17250278
deothangpa07@gmail.com yeshipelzang000@gmail.com

Trongsa: Telephone: 975-03-521365  Fax: 975-03-521369
Email: bafratrongsa@gmail.com

Chador Gyeltshen Deo Kumar Limbu
EID: 200607147 RQI
Officer Incharge EID:201007374
17630617 17552729
cgyeltshen@moaf.gov.bt deewankumar998@gmail.com

Tsirang: Telephone: 06-471281   Fax: 471274
Email: bafratsirang@gmail.com   

Name: Ugyen Dorji
EID: 8106021
Officer In-Charge
71644230/77644230
ugyendorji3@moaf.gov.bt

Rinzin Norbu Rinzin Wangdi Sherpa
EID: 200707130 200206047
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
17838303 17867342
rinzinnorbu220@gmail.com rwsherpa@moaf.gov.bt

Krishna Bahadur Mongar
EID: 8705019
RQI
17667974
kbmongar68@gmail.com
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Wangdiphodrang: Telephone: 02-481454   Fax: 02-481465
Email: bafrawangdue@gmail.com 

Wangdi
EID: 9708035
Officer Incharge
17670138
wangeltshering@gmail.com

Karma Tenzin Norbu Gyeltshen
EID: 9708024 EID: 9507108
Sr.RQI Sr. RQI
17632308 17810661
kazin.71@gmail.com nzangmo2013@yahoo.com

Tshering Penjor Gem Gyeltshen
EID: 200308071 EID: 200707121
Sr. RQI RQO
17598626 17634945
tsheringp01@gmail.com ggyeltshen@moaf.gov.bt

Sonam Choden
EID: 200307196
Sr. RQI
17598604
dearchoden@gmail.com

Zhemgang: Telephone: 03-741311   Fax: 03-741311
Email: bafrazhemgang@gmail.com

Tshewang Dorjee
EID: 200308057
Officer Incharge
17356655
tshejee2012@gmail.com

Monu Gurung Dawa Penjor
EID: 200707127 EID: 200907194
Sr. RQI Sr. RQI
17698887 17446588
inbox2gurung@gmail.com dpbafra@gmail.com
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Panbang, Zhemgang: 03742009  Email: bafrapanbang@gmail.com

Sonam Dorji
EID:  8703075
Base Incharge
17632165
sonamdorji084@gmail.com
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Vision
“To Safeguard National Biosecurity and Ensure Safe Food for All’

Mission
To Safeguard the Health and Lives of Plants, Animals, Humans and 

Environment from Exotic Pests and Diseases and ensure Safe Food for 
the Consumers through Science-based approaches
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Bhutan Agriculture & Food Regulatory Authority (BAFRA) with support from 
Department of Livestock (DoL)
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Toll Free: 1555
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	Cover
	BAFRA_inside

